
2018 Oklahoma Panhandle State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-33   Conf: 12-18   Home: 16-12   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (141), Opp (168)   DPs Turned: Team (74), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (4), Rodriguez (2), Kelly (1), Padilla (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Kelly (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Rodriguez (14), Padilla (8), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Armstrong 3, Lopez 3, Marini 2, Totals , Opp (1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Kelly, Nate .342 48-46 155 44 53 5 7 0 17 72 .465 25 4 15 1 .443 1 2 8-15 82 141 21 .914
6 Padilla, Gerson .337 48-46 169 28 57 9 0 7 32 87 .515 9 3 11 1 .379 1 2 5-7 116 35 6 .962
20 Mayeda, Jared .333 53-52 183 25 61 8 1 1 29 74 .404 13 6 15 4 .394 1 3 2-3 339 25 6 .984
24 Sanchez, Juan .318 44-41 129 31 41 11 2 2 24 62 .481 18 1 26 2 .405 0 0 15-16 74 82 18 .897
29 Leatherwood, Kasey .308 45-41 130 24 40 7 4 5 36 70 .538 11 1 37 1 .361 2 2 5-5 27 48 11 .872
22 Burnett, Jaylon .298 41-37 114 18 34 6 0 4 24 52 .456 12 5 23 1 .383 2 3 6-8 64 5 4 .945
27 Rodriguez, Luis .293 43-36 116 9 34 2 0 4 28 48 .414 15 2 14 4 .381 1 0 1-3 128 19 4 .974
35 Schraer, Christopher .317 30-20 63 9 20 5 0 0 12 25 .397 16 1 6 0 .451 2 1 17-18 35 3 3 .927
2 Stallworth, Derek .292 23-21 65 11 19 4 2 0 9 27 .415 4 2 11 0 .342 2 0 10-13 31 4 4 .897
16 Dean, Jacob .208 28-17 53 15 11 3 1 1 8 19 .358 8 5 24 1 .364 0 2 2-3 22 1 1 .958
23 Edwards, Pierce .179 39-36 106 27 19 3 2 2 12 32 .302 16 4 22 0 .307 1 0 7-9 48 4 3 .945
32 Ruiz, Bradley .149 37-30 74 17 11 1 0 0 6 12 .162 11 1 28 0 .264 1 2 7-9 86 3 0 1.000
99 99 .143 6-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 1-2 5 2 0 1.000
9 Bowman, Jake .128 27-10 39 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .179 7 1 18 0 .277 0 0 0-1 17 2 1 .950
8 Galvan, Chris .125 13-7 24 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .125 2 2 11 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 11 2 .923
11 Frye, Frederick .114 23-14 35 6 4 0 0 1 5 7 .200 8 1 19 0 .295 0 0 2-3 5 6 4 .733
61 61 .100 3-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 3-3 5 12 1 .944
17 17 .042 14-6 24 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .083 1 0 9 1 .080 0 1 0-0 10 10 1 .952
34 Rivera, Gilbert .000 12-3 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .118 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 44 .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Key, Kyle .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Schrick , Zachary .000 5-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 2 3 0 .333 0 1 0-1 12 1 0 1.000
1 Moreno, Aaron .000 19-1 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 12-12 5 0 0 1.000
46 Ruiz, Ryan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Cordova, Sergio .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
50 Long, Jacob .000 2-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 1 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
Totals .271 53-53 1534 295 415 67 19 27 249 601 .392 183 42 306 17 .361 14 21 103-131 1142 489 102 .941
Opponents .345 53-53 1624 418 561 99 20 31 361 793 .488 229 57 222 23 .439 21 22 80-106 1167 498 87 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Holub, Lukas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
45 Ramos, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
37 Carrazco , Esteban 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
41 Ley, Corey 7.19 6-8 17 14 6 1-0 0 82.2 113 74 66 39 38 24 4 6 .321 7 5 0 3 3
4 Tucker, Blake 7.25 1-3 12 5 1 0-0 1 36.0 59 38 29 20 26 16 0 2 .376 7 7 0 4 1
5 5 7.53 1-3 11 4 1 0-0 2 34.2 55 38 29 18 14 5 2 2 .367 3 4 1 2 3
13 Lopez, Adrian 7.60 4-7 19 12 2 0-0 1 66.1 101 83 56 40 47 16 0 10 .353 11 9 0 2 3
14 Armstrong, Garrison 7.71 1-4 18 8 2 0-0 0 58.1 71 62 50 39 39 14 6 5 .311 9 14 1 1 6
39 Marini, Charles 9.00 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 33 27 26 22 17 4 2 3 .303 7 6 0 2 0
3 Casillas, Josh 9.08 0-7 13 7 0 0-0 1 39.2 63 50 40 22 17 9 4 2 .354 2 2 0 3 4
31 Fuller , Colby 9.78 3-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 40 25 25 14 18 4 2 1 .396 4 7 1 2 1
21 Rodriguez, Brandon 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 6 6 6 1 1 0 0 .308 1 1 1 1 0
19 19 15.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 6 5 1 2 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 1
29 Leatherwood, Kasey 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .286 3 0 0 1 0
43 Norris, Jeremy 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 .625 1 0 0 0 0
23 Edwards, Pierce 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .750 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.06 18-35 133 53 12 1 5 380.2 561 418 341 229 222 99 20 31 .345 58 57 4 21 22
Opponents 5.24 35-18 146 53 14 5 11 389.2 408 295 227 180 310 66 19 27 .267 42 42 7 14 21



SBA/ATT: Totals (114-148), Rodriguez (51-59), Padilla (27-36), Lopez (8-11), Armstrong (7-11), 5 (6-6), Ley (5-6), Fuller  (4-7), Tucker (3-
4), Casillas (1-4), Marini (1-2), Schrick  (1-2)   



2018 Oklahoma Panhandle State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Ruiz, Bradley 89 86 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schrick , Zachary 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
50 Long, Jacob 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fuller , Colby 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
1 Moreno, Aaron 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Key, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 44 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mayeda, Jared 370 339 25 6 .984 33 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rodriguez, Luis 151 128 19 4 .974 3 51 8 .864 14 0
6 Padilla, Gerson 157 116 35 6 .962 4 27 9 .750 8 0
16 Dean, Jacob 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 21 10 10 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bowman, Jake 20 17 2 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burnett, Jaylon 73 64 5 4 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Edwards, Pierce 55 48 4 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
61 61 18 5 12 1 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Casillas, Josh 14 3 10 1 .929 0 1 3 .250 0 0
35 Schraer, Christopher 41 35 3 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galvan, Chris 26 13 11 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kelly, Nate 244 82 141 21 .914 24 0 0 — 0 0
14 Armstrong, Garrison 10 0 9 1 .900 0 7 4 .636 0 0
4 Tucker, Blake 10 2 7 1 .900 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Sanchez, Juan 174 74 82 18 .897 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stallworth, Derek 39 31 4 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Leatherwood, Kasey 86 27 48 11 .872 5 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ley, Corey 23 3 17 3 .870 4 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Lopez, Adrian 15 3 10 2 .867 2 8 3 .727 0 0
5 5 13 2 9 2 .846 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
11 Frye, Frederick 15 5 6 4 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Marini, Charles 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Norris, Jeremy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rivera, Gilbert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cordova, Sergio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Holub, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rodriguez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Carrazco , Esteban 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Ruiz, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Ramos, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1733 1142 489 102 .941 104 57 17 .770 22 0
Opponents 1752 1167 498 87 .950 81 74 14 .836 13 0


